



RETURN BIDS TO:

Bid Receiving/Réception des soumissions

RCMP/GRC

Kaleigh Lafontaine

Procurement and Contracting Services, M1,
Mailstop #15
73 Leikin Drive
Ottawa, ON K1A 0R2

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaries

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A SECURITY
REQUIREMENT

Title – Sujet		Amendment No. N° de la modification
Design, Maintenance and Classroom training on Online Open Source Intelligence		001
Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation		Date
201800940		June 27, 2018
Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client		
201800940		
Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin		
At / à :	14 :00	EDT(Eastern Daylight Time) HAE (heure avancée de l'Est)
On / le :	July 9, 2018	
F.O.B. – F.A.B Destination	GST – TPS See herein — Voir aux présentes	Duty – Droits See herein — Voir aux présentes
Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et services		
See herein — Voir aux présentes		
Instructions		
See herein — Voir aux présentes		
Address Inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignements à		
Kaleigh Lafontaine, Procurement Officer		
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone	Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur	
(613) 843-3800	(613) 825-0082	
Delivery Required – Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered – Livraison proposée	
See herein — Voir aux présentes		
Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative – Raison sociale, adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur:		
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone	Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
Signature	Date	



Questions and Answers – Series 1

Q1. Is the tendering process open to foreign (i.e. non-Canadian) vendors?

This requirement is open to vendors in North America only.

Q2. If yes, would it be OK to submit a Criminal Record Extract from the Swiss Federal Police under Article 5.1.1?

Please see response to Question 1.

Q3. My staff and I are EU citizens. Are we eligible to apply for security clearance with the RMCP?

Please see response to Question 1.

Q4. Are there any other provisions we need to address as a foreign vendor to satisfy eligibility requirements?

Please see response to Question 1.

Q5. Will the course be provided on site or online?

A5. Courses will be conducted on site at a location within the National Capital Region (NCR). Additional courses may be required, which will take place within Canada.